Telephone: Nationwide: Fax: E-mail: Internet:
7/00
C
a
b
le
 To
o

which remains on the conductor after coring and stripping
• Length: 8.38'' (213mm), Weight: 1 lb 9 oz (709g)
CAT Compression Assembly Tool Ordering Guide
Model Connector/Mfr Cable Series Plunger Tip
Color Code
CAT-EX EX / PPC 6 & 59 Black
CAT-EZF EZF® / Raychem 6 & 59* 6/Blue & 59/Red
CAT-SNS/US SNAP-N-SEAL® / Thomas & Betts 6 & 59 Green
ULTRASEAL™ / Gilbert
CAT-SPP SPP / Stirling 6 & 59 Orange
CAT-SPL SPL / Stirling 6 & 59 Gray
CAT-TAC TAC / Gilbert 6 & 59 Yellow
CAT711-EX/SNS/US EX / PPC Green
SNAP-N-SEAL® / Thomas & Betts Green
ULTRASEAL™ / Gilbert Green
CAT711-EZF EZF® / Raychem 7-Red/11-Blue*
CAT711-SPL SPL / Stirling Gray
CAT711-TAC TAC / Gilbert Yellow
CAT
CST-MC
CR
Model Hex Sizes (inch, mm) Contact Hex
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm)
CR 211CX .475 12.07 .096 2.43 — —
CR 324 .324 8.23 .068 1.73 — —
CR 360 .360 9.14 — — — —
CR384/360 .384 / .360 9.75 / 9.14 — — — —
CR 41Q .453 / .315 11.51 / 8.00 — — — —
CR 42Q .320 / .250 8.13 / 6.35 — — — —
CR 470 .470 11.94 — — — —
CR 596B .324 / .262 8.23 / 6.35 — — — —
CR 596Q .384 / .324 9.75 / 8.23 — — — —
CR 596QL .360 / .324 9.14 / 8.23 — — — —
CR 596QL2 .360 / .324 9.14 / 8.23 .068 1.73 — —
CR 596-11 .410 / .324 10.41 / 8.23 — — — —
CR 611Q .475 / .324 12.07 / 8.23 — — — —
CR 611QL .470 / .324 11.94 / 8.23 — — — —
CR 611Q2 .475 / .324 12.07 / 8.23 .100 2.54 — —
CR 611U .475 / .360 12.07 / 9.14 .096 2.43 — —
CR 756 .410 / .360 10.41 / 9.14 — — — —
CR 775 .384 / .324 9.75 / 8.23 .068 1.73 .100 2.54
CC-100 Center Conductor Cleaner
• For removing residual dielectric from the conductor of
all sizes of trunk distribution cables (without scratching or nicking)
• Finger grippers permit application of maximum force
• Multiple V-shaped scraping notches on cleaning blades assure fast
and effective removal of residual dielectric
• Compact size and lightweight
• Replacement cleaning blade part number 16722
• Length: 4.25'' (108mm), Weight: 2 oz (57g)
CR Crimp Tools
• For CATV, MATV and
STV type cable connectors
• Precision quality alloy steel jaws are self-bottoming and
will not over-crimp
• Toggle action delivers correct crimping force
• Rugged components for long, trouble-free performance
• Star wheel permits precise, easy compression adjustment
• Easy to read hex sizes stamped on frame
• Durable, hot-dipped, full-cushion handles will not slide off
• Rugged steel frame with heat treated pins for maximum strength and
operating life
• Length: 9'' (229mm), Weight: 1 lb 9 oz (708g)
RTT Round Taper Tool
• Unique spring loaded split jaw design allows fast & easy insertion, com-
pression and removal of cable assembly
• Tool designed to be used with the following 360Þ Radial Compression
Connectors:
! Antec - Digicon™ Series 6 & 59
! DBS Depot - All Weather “F” Connectors Series 6 & 59
! F-Conn Industries - F-Conn connectors Series 6
• Toggle action allows minimal hand force and maximum strength to com-